## **Indiana Board of Licensure for Professional Geologists**

Thursday, July 14, 2022

Board Members PresentOthers PresentVisitors PresentTodd Thompson, ChairDeAnn Reinhart,Kiely Keesler,

Ronald Hosek Licensing Coordinator IN Attorney General's Office

John Noel Philip Gordon, Matt Daigan, PGI

Rachel Walker Board Counsel Kevin Strunk, PGI

## Open Session

Todd Thompson called the meeting to order at 10:01 a.m.

The minutes of the January 27, 2022 meeting were voted on and approved.

The Board reviewed, discussed, and voted on the following applications for licensure as a Professional Geologist in the State of Indiana:

**Thomas Antonacci** Todd Thompson moved for approval. Ron Hosek seconded.

Unanimously approved.

**Jesse Drummond** Ron Hosek moved for approval. John Noel seconded.

Unanimously approved.

**Edward Feigenbaum** Rachel Walker moved for approval. Todd Thompson seconded.

Unanimously approved.

**Thomas Haskins** John Noel moved for approval. Ron Hosek seconded.

Unanimously approved.

**Sean Karoly** John Noel moved for approval. Rachel Walker seconded.

Unanimously approved.

**Daniel Kekacs** Todd Thompson moved for approval. Ron Hosek seconded.

Unanimously approved.

**Sydney Olund** Todd Thompson moved for approval. John Noel seconded.

Unanimously approved.

**Richard Ordeman** Todd Thompson moved for approval. Rachel Walker seconded.

Unanimously approved.

Colton Palmer Rachel Walker moved for approval. Ron Hosek seconded.

Approved with one abstaining.

**Thomas Reed** Todd Thompson moved for approval. John Noel seconded.

Unanimously approved.

Samantha Schreiner John Noel moved for approval. Todd Thompson seconded.

Unanimously approved.

Cameron Stewart Rachel Walker moved for approval. Ron Hosek seconded.

Unanimously approved.

**Ryan Weiser** Ron Hosek moved for approval. Todd Thompson seconded. Unanimously approved.

Todd Thompson discussed SB 278 and Continuing Education (CE) requirements that will go into effect on July 1, 2024. John Noel and Rachel Walker agreed to co-chair a committee to work on the requirements.

DeAnn Reinhart reported on the upcoming ASBOG Computer-Based Testing (CBT), effective with the March 17, 2023 exams.

The Board agreed to schedule the next meeting on January 19, 2023 at the Indiana Government Center South, Indianapolis.

Todd Thompson adjourned the meeting at 11:58 a.m.